

GAHC010195592025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5134/2025

BENI MADHAB GHOSH @ BENI MADHOB GHOSH
S/O LATE BIJOY GHOSH, R/O DHEKIAJULI TOWN, WARD NO. 8, MOUZA-
BORSOLA, P.S.- DHEKIAJULI, DIST- SONITPUR, ASSAM

VERSUS

ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED AND 3 ORS.
A GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM UNDERTAKING DULY INCORPORATED
UNDER THE COMPANIES ACT, 1956 HAVING ITS OFFICE AT BIJULEE
BHAWAN, PALTAN BAZAR, GUWAHATI DULY REPRESENTED BY ITS
CHAIRMAN-CUM-MANAGING DIRECTOR, PALTANBAZAR, GUWAHATI-
781001

2:THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
TEZPUR ELECTRICAL CIRCLE
APDCL
CAR
TEZPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784001

3:SUB DIVISIONAL ENGINEER
DHEKIAJULI ELECTRICAL SUB-DIVISION
APDCL
CAR
DHEKIAJULI
DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784110

4:SMTI MALABIKA NATH ROY @ MALABIKA NATH
W/O LATE SURAJIT RAY
R/O WARD NO. 4
L.B. ROAD

MOINAJULI
P.O. AND P.S.- DHEKIAJULI
DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-78411

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A BHATTACHARYYA,

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, APDCL,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

ORDER

Date : 03.09.2025

Heard Mr. A. Bhattacharyya, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Having considered the simple prayer for connection of electricity to the premises of the petitioner at Dhekiajuli in the District of Sonitpur, Assam, Mr. B. Das, learned Standing Counsel for the APDCL to obtain instructions.

List it on **11.09.2025**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant