

GAHC010195592025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5134/2025

BENI MADHAB GHOSH @ BENI MADHOB GHOSH
S/O LATE BIJOY GHOSH, R/O DHEKIAJULI TOWN, WARD NO. 8, MOUZA-
BORSOLA, P.S.- DHEKIAJULI, DIST- SONITPUR, ASSAM

VERSUS

ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED AND 3 ORS.
A GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM UNDERTAKING DULY INCORPORATED
UNDER THE COMPANIES ACT, 1956 HAVING ITS OFFICE AT BIJULEE
BHAWAN, PALTAN BAZAR, GUWAHATI DULY REPRESENTED BY ITS
CHAIRMAN-CUM-MANAGING DIRECTOR, PALTANBAZAR, GUWAHATI-
781001

2:THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
TEZPUR ELECTRICAL CIRCLE
APDCL
CAR
TEZPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784001

3:SUB DIVISIONAL ENGINEER
DHEKIAJULI ELECTRICAL SUB-DIVISION
APDCL
CAR
DHEKIAJULI
DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784110

4:SMTI MALABIKA NATH ROY @ MALABIKA NATH
W/O LATE SURAJIT RAY

R/O WARD NO. 4
L.B. ROAD
MOINAJULI
P.O. AND P.S.- DHEKIAJULI
DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-78411

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A BHATTACHARYYA,

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, APDCL, MR G CHAMUAH (R-4)

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR
ORDER

18/03/2026

Mr. A Bhattacharyya, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that on account of his own person inconvenience, the affidavit-in-reply could not be filed and prays that the affidavit would be filed on or before 06.04.2026.

Accordingly, Registry to list this matter again on **22.04.2026**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant